Rushing

Name

Game

Carries

Wahoo

Rushing
Yards

Yards Per Rush

vs. Neumann

Longest
Run

Rush

TD's 2 Point PAT

Fumbles

Lost

Jordan Ptacek
Humberto Villarreal
Dylan Egr
Ethan Stratman
Ryan Ickler
Zane Bennett
Caleb McGill
Ryan Walker
Josh Abbott
Billy Hancock
Blake Lacey
Brett Walker

15

33
52

26

1.67

16.50
3.7

2.00

7

37
15

Reqular Season

Rush Totals

38

126

3.32

37

o
=]

Neumann Totals

43

255

5.93

59

Receiving

Name Game Receptions

Jordan Ptacek
Humberto Villarreal
Dylan Egr
Brendan Lacey
Gage Lamprecht
Ethan Stratman
Austin Scott
Ryan Ickler
Tucker Hancock
Jake Ruzicka
Seth Anderson
Zane Bennett
Tucker Hancock
Caleb McGill
Ryan Walker
Corby Brigham
Josh Abbott

Receiving
Yards

Yards Per Catch

Longest
Reception

Receiving

TD's 2 Point PAT

Fumbles

Lost

Drops

4

21

69

4.00

10.50

11.50

: 4

21

25

Receiving Totals

94

10.44

Neumann Totals

86

43.00

3 16 ;

Passing

Name

Game

Completions

Attempts

Yards

Yards
Per Attempt

Yards Per

Completion

TD Pass

Int

Josh Abbott
Billy Hancock
Nick Oden

9

17

94

52.94%

5.53 T 1044

Passing Totals

©

94

52.94%

5.53 | 10.44

Neumann Totals

19

50.00% !

4.75 | 9.50

Kicking Game

Name

Punts

Punt
Yards

Yards
per Punt

Punts
Blocked

Kickoff
Kickoffs Yards

Yards per

Kickoff

Field Goal
Made

Field Goal

PAT Kick
Made

PAT Kick
Attempt

Blake Kaiser
Jake Ruzicka
Ethan Stratman
Cade Belitz
Billy Hancock

171

34.20

2 | 70

35.00

1

Attempts
2

Kicking Totals

o

171

34.20

[N

70

35.00

Neumann Totals

164

27.33

4 | 170

42.50

Returns

Name

Game

Punt Returns

Punt Return
Yards

Yards per
Punt Return

Punt
Return TD

Kick Kick Return

Returns Yards

Yards per

KO Ret.

Kick Return
TD's

Humberto Villarreal
Dylan Egr

Ethan Stratman
Zane Bennett
Caleb McGill
Jordan Ptacek
Sam Kolterman

23
5

23.00
5.00

9.00

Return Totals

12.33

Neumann Totals

13.00

17.00




Wahoo VS. Neumann
SCORING BY QUARTER [ Q2 Q3 Q4 oT1 oT2 oT3 oT4 FINAL
Wahoo | 3 | 0 | 0 | 0 | | | | 3 |
Neumann| 7 | 8 | 0 | 7 | | | | 22 |

SCORING SUMMARY

Penalties

Defensive

Name

Ty Syverson
Jordan Ptacek
Jerome Dalton
Humberto Villarreal
Dylan Egr

Billy Hancock
Cameron Quick
Winston Cook
Brendan Lacey
Nick Oden

Josh Abbott
Gage Lamprecht
Brett Greenfield
Blake Kaiser
Jack Krenke
Will Shanahan
Austin Schneider
Ethan Stratman
Austin Scott
Ryan Ickler
Cade Belitz
Blake Lacey
Jake Ruzicka
Sergio Venegas
Seth Anderson
Bret Walker
Zane Bennett
Dylan Dreher
Tucker Hancock
Caleb McGill
Sheldon Johnson
Dylan Caples
Ryan Walker
Corby Brigham
Jack Maass
Noah Kolterman
Aaron Hays
Chase Aldrich
Daniel Dunn
Jack Sutton
Nathan Spicka
Sam Kolterman
Logen Walling
Parker Barnes
Jacob Martinal
Trevor McEvoy
Cole Krecklow
Trevor Wood
Clayton Redding
Jonathan Barazza
Sam Lindgren
Coby Ricketts
Isaac Redding
Bobby Spicka

18T |--

WAHOO - 7:13 Blake Kaiser 25 yard FG

29 #11 38 yard run 38 - PAT #23 Good

BN - 2:46 #11 to #25 16 yard pass - 2 pt. Conversion #23 Run

2ND

3RD |

4TH |-

Game

Total
Penalties Yards

Avg Per
Penalty

Wahoo | 8 | 55

6.88 |

Neumann| 6 | 40

6.67 |

Assisted Unassisted Tackle Points

Tackle
for aloss

Sacks

INT

Fumble
Recovery

Fumble
Cause

Defensive

Blocked
Kick

1 | 4

1.0

TD Safety

Defensive Totals

14 |

34 | 25 : 84




